OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Off ZU3 JUN 23 AN
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samuel T. Basta	Name: IPO L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
	6-23-07
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 52872
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	•
Other	
	City: <u>Bellevue</u> State: <u>wa</u> Zip: <u>9801</u>
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ar	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,184,914; 6,318,929
Additional numbers	s attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony Claiborne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Name:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 849 136th Ave. N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
Sileet Address. 573 130011 AVE. N.E.	
	(Attach duplicate capy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	TO THE CONTROL OF THE SAME CONTROL SAME SAME STOCKAGE COME.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. 	ig information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	Way Callone 6-17-03

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT OWNERSHIP

Whereas, I, <u>Samuel T. Basta</u>, of Seattle, Washington, hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented and/ or own certain new and useful improvements in technology related to lifts for boats, claimed in U.S. Patents: 5,184,914; and 6,318,929, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications thereof (the "inventions"), and

Whereas, <u>IPO L.L.C.</u> of Bellevue, WA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is <u>P.O. Box 52872</u>, <u>Bellevue</u>, <u>Washington 98015</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten dollars</u> (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 33th day of 4 Maria	, 2003, at Yellevuo, UA.
	$C \cap \mathcal{D}$
	5 T. But
	Samuel T. Basta

State of Washington) SS:

County of State of Washington) SS:

Before more state of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 38th day of

(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0628